
Form 4.20 

Rule 4 34 - CVL 

The Insolvency Act 1986 

Statement of Company's Affairs 

Pursuant to section 95/99 of 
the Insolvency Act 1986 

For Official Use 

To the Registrar of Companies 

Company Number 

07821833 

Name of Company 

Caine Management Solutions (UK) Limited 

1/We 
lan William Kings Steven Philip Ross 
Tenon House Tenon House 
Ferryboat Lane Ferryboat Lane 
Sunderland Sunderland 
Tyne and Wear Tyne and Wear 
SR5 3JN SR5 3JN 

the liquidator(s) of the above named company attach a statement of the company affairs 

as at 14 May 2013 

Signed Date 14 May 2013 

RSM Tenon Restructuring 
Tenon House 
Ferryboat Lane Insolvency =< nig 
Ref 5528169/IWK/SPR/SJB/PMK/LSF 

24/05/2013 #187 
Software Supplied by Turnkey Computer Technology Limited Glasgow COMPANIES HOUSE 

For Official Use 

F
R
I
D
A
Y



” Rute 4 34-CVL 

Statement of Affairs 

Statement as to affairs of 

Caine Management Solutions (UK) Limited 

on the 14 May 2013 the date of the resolution for winding up 

Form 4 19 

Statement of truth 

| believe that the facts stated tn this Statement of Affairs are true 

Full Name Lisn Chane Cara 

LL: Signed 

Dated r4jos/ 2 



Caine Management Solutions (UK) Limited 

Statement Of Affairs as at 14 May 2013 

A - Summary of Assets 

Estimated to 

Assets Book Value Realise 

£ £ 

Assets subject to fixed charge: 

Assets subject to floating charge: 

Uncharged assets: 
Retentions 19,768 00 5,000 00 

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors 5,000 00 

Signature LE. Date CZ sos, 7p.



Caine Management Solutions (UK) Limited 

Statement Of Affairs as at 14 May 2013 

A1 - Summary of Liabilities 

Estimated to 

Realise 

£ 

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) 5,000 00 

Liabilities 
Preferential Creditors - 

NIL 
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 5,000 00 

Debts secured by floating charge pre 15 September 2003 

Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors 
NIL 

5,000 00 

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) NIL 

Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 5,000 00 

Debts secured by floating charges post 15 September 2003 
NIL 

Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges 5,000 00 

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) NIL 
Total assets available to unsecured creditors 5,000 00 

Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders) 
Trade & Expense Creditors 8,197 00 
Employees 1,100 00 
The Insolvency Service 900 00 
Bank overdraft 37 00 
HM Revenue & Customs/PAYE 2,163 00 
HM Revenue & Customs/VAT 53,953 00 

66,350 00 

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors 
(excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003) (61,350 00) 

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors (61,350 00) 

Issued and called up capital 

Ordinary Shareholders 200 
200 

Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members (61,352 00) 

Signature GLA Date % tf Lf 



gy snuerAsy 

uonexe | gy Buqunosoy 
